



Legislation Details

File #: Res.0321-17 **Version:** A **Name:** Amendment No. 2 to Contract 20160032, PS - 2016 Sewer Asset Management Services, AECOM, Consultant

Type: Resolution **Status:** Passed

File created: 9/20/2017 **In control:** City Attorney's Office

On agenda: 9/20/2017 **Final action:** 9/20/2017

Title: Amendment No. 2 to Contract 20160032, PS - 2016 Sewer Asset Management Services, AECOM, Consultant

Resolved, that Amendment No. 2 to Contract 20160032, PS - 2016 Sewer Asset Management Services, AECOM, consultant, as submitted, is approved.

Fiscal Note: Amendment No. 2 is in the not-to-exceed amount of \$7,716.00. Funding to defray the cost of this amendment be appropriated from the following Org-Objects:

\$ 200.00 - Org-Object 22640-57560, Sanitary Sewer Var. Loc.
 \$3,825.00 - Org-Object 60484-57570, Storm Sewer Misc. Loc.
 \$3,691.00 - Org-Object 40102-57560, Water/Wastewater Projects
 \$7,716.00 - Total

Sponsors: Terry McCarthy

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/20/2017	A	Common Council	Approved as Presented	Pass